21144(

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| KAPPLER SAFETY GROUP, INC. | | 10/16/2001 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1007 Market Street | |
| Internal Address: | D-4070-A | |
| City: | Wilmington, | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19898 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2114405 | REFLECTOR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)773-0461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-773-1555

Email: Theresa.E.Eckenrode@usa.dupont.com

Correspondent Name: Theresa E. Eckenrode
Address Line 1: 1007 Market Street

Address Line 2: D-4070-A

Address Line 4: Wilmington,, DELAWARE 19898

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Theresa E. Eckenrode

Total Attachments: 4

source=REFLECTOR#page1.tif

source=Assignment Document - REFLECTOR_1#page1.tif

source=Assignment Document - REFLECTOR_2#page1.tif

source=Assignment Document - REFLECTOR_3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0499

900004605

NFPA 1991 (2000 EDITION) CERTIFIED VAPOR PROTECTIVE ENSEMBLE

THIS VAPOR-PROTECTIVE ENSEMBLE MEETS THE BASIC REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 1991, STANDARD ON VAPOR-PROTECTIVE ENSEMBLES FOR HAZ-ARDOUS MATERIALS EMERGENCIES, 2000 EDITION, AND ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS AS NOTED BELOW.

| ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS | YES | NO |
|---|-----|----|
| CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL TERRORISM INCIDENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING CHEMICAL WARFARE AGENTS: CYANOGEN CHLORIDE, LEWISITE, SARIN, V-AGENT, AND SULFUR MUSTARD, DISTILLED | × | |
| LIMITED CHEMICAL FLASH FIRE PROTECTION FOR ESCAPE ONLY IN THE EVENT OF A CHEMICAL FLASH FIRE | | X |
| LIQUEFIED GAS PROTECTION | | X |

THE TECHNICAL DATA PACKAGE CONTAINS INFORMATION ON CHEMICALS AND SPECIFIC CHEMICAL MIXTURES FOR WHICH THIS SUIT IS CERTIFIED. CONSULT THE TECHNICAL DATA PACKAGE AND MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE.

WARNING: There are uses, environments and chemicals for which these garments and/or fabrics are unsuitable, it is the responsibility of the user to review available data and verify that the garment and/or fabric is appropriate for the intended use and meets all specified government and industry standards. CAUTION: Do not use for fire protection. Avoid open flame or intense heat.





18 GRIMES DR., GUNTERSVILLE, AL 35976 MADE IN THE U.S.A.

| MODEL#: | | | | |
|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| SERIAL#: | | | | |
| DATE OF MANUFACTURE: | | | | |
| DATE OF COMPLIANCE TESTING TO | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ASTM 105 | 2 | | | |
| SIZE: | | | | |
| MATERIALS | | | | |
| GARMENT: | REFLECTOR® | | | |
| VISOR: | 5 MIL TEFLON / 40 MIL POLISHED PVC | | | |
| GLOVES: | VITON/FR SILVERSHIELD/ KNIT KEVLAR | | | |
| SOCKBOOT: | REFLECTOR® | | | |

FOR COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 1991, THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL COMPO-NENTS MUST BE WORN IN CONJUNC-TION WITH THIS VAPOR-PROTECTIVE ENSEMBLE.

OUTERBOOT: BATA HAZMAX PART NO. 87012

DO NOT REMOVE THIS LABEL.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0500

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Kappler Safety Group, Inc., an Alabama Corporation, having its principal place of business at 115 Geimes Dr., Guntersville, AL 35976, United States of America, (hereinafter called "KAPPLER") is the owner of the REFLECTOR® Trademark listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19898, (hereinafter called ("DUPONT") desires to acquire all of KAPPLER'S rights, title and interest in and to the REFLECTOR® Trademark listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment and the goodwill symbolized by said.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to KAPPLER, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, KAPPLER does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DUPONT, its successors and assigns, all of KAPPLER'S right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by DUPONT, its successors and assigns; and KAPPLER hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of Trademark Office in which the listed Trademark was filed for registration as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademark and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark to DUPONT, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Agreement is entered into with effective date as of the \(\frac{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}}}} \sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}}}} \sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}}} \sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}}} \sqint{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}}} \sqrt{\s

| KAPPLER SAFETY GROUP, INC. |
|--|
| - Alexander of the second of t |
| Name: PHILLE DAYMOND |
| Name: HILLE DAYMOND Title: CFO |
| Title. |
| SWORN to and subscribed |
| before me this <u>is</u> day of |
| January, 2004. |
| Barbara Stone Con. Exp. 1/29/05 |
| Notary Public |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0501

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

Notary Public

before me this ______ day of

MARIE S. MANUEL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
My commission expires Feb. 7, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0502

SCHEDULE "A" LIST OF TRADEMARK FOR ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK COUNTRY REGISTRATION NO.

REFLECTOR United States 2114405

. **:**

RECORDED: 01/23/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0503